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Resultados 
  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      General   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.25    
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01   7 Almiron Escobar Cesar                    6 /8 /2001  PAC     TEBICUARY     GUAIR   FPA    10.92 S1        
 02   3 Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002  INTER   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    10.95 S1        
 03   5 Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/09/1998  SJ      SALESIANITO   CENTR   FPA    11.00 S1  
 04   1 Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    11.25 S2        
 05   1 Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  SJ      SAN ROQUE     CAAG    FPA    11.29 S1  
 06   5 Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    11.33 S3            
 07   5 Mongelos Alvarez Gustavo Alejandro       29/05/2004  SJ      NAC. UNIDAS   CENTR   FPA    11.54 S2        
 08   7 Barreto Osorio Pablo Rene                09/02/2002  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    11.56 S2   
 09   7 Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias          14/11/2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    11.57 S8          
 10   3 Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994  PAC     ISLA PUCU     CORDI   FPA    11.68 S3 
 11   5 Velazquez Araujo Osmar Rolando           16/11/1998  AAC     SAN PEDRO     ITAPU   FPA    11.73 S5             
 12   3 CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    11.82 S2   
 13   7 Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/2 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    11.96 S6        
 14   1 Gill Insaurralde Oscar David             15/10/2005  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    12.00 S6            
 15   1 Maldonado Almada Ernesto Fabian          21/5 /2003  CAAG    ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.06 S3      
 16   7 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    12.17 S3        
 17   3 Vazquez Lesme Jose Daniel                19/09/1997  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    12.18 S4 
 18   3 Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002  PAC     CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    12.20 S5  
 19   5 Prado Pavon Luka Sebastian               23/4 /2001  UTC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.22 S8           
 20   1 Alcaraz Benitez Christian Ezequiel       30/9 /2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    12.49 S5   
 20   3 Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    12.49 S6     
 22   7 Villalba Silva Moises                    20/04/2000  PAC     H. PATRIA     CENTR   FPA    12.51 S7             
 23   5 Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      27/12/2004  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    12.61 S4  
 24   1 Ortega Meyer Braulio Cesar               18/3 /2004  CAÑ     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.74 S7            
 25   1 Gayoso Ledesma Amilcar Rodrigo           24/3 /2005  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    12.91 S4 
 26   5 Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    12.93 S6             
 27   7 Villalba Williams Isaac David            26/9 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    12.96 S4   
 28   1 Sandoval Jimenez Juan Dario              25/1 /1998  CAT     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.96 S8       
 29   3 Jara Acosta Lucas Damian                 24/3 /2004  AAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    13.14 S7    
 30   3 Pesoa Gonzalez Enrique Daniel            4 /3 /2004  CAÑ     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    13.32 S8          
 31   7 Fretes Lopez Ruder Mar                   3 /10/1989  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    19.83 S5        
 99   5 Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006  SJ      M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    DQ    S7 
 
 
 S1:-1.5 S2:-0.6 S3:-1.9 S4:-2.4 S5:-2.9 S6:-1.8 S7:-0.8 S8:-1.4 
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      General   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.20    
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01   5 Vargas Cataldo Mateo                     27/07/2002  INTER   INTER         CAPIT   FPA    22.07 S1        
 02   7 Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/09/1998  SJ      SALESIANITO   CENTR   FPA    22.15 S1        
 03   1 Wolk Reimer Jonathann Alexis             30/05/1999  AAC     CONCORDIA     CAPIT   FPA    22.53 S1        
 04   5 Sanchez Paredez Jhumiler Tobias          14/11/2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    22.90 S2        
 05   7 Varela Kim Rodney                        2 /11/2002  SJ      SAN ROQUE     CAAG    FPA    23.11 S2        
 06   1 Barreto Osorio Pablo Rene                09/02/2002  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    23.14 S2        
 07   3 Ayala Britez Edgar Heriberto             30/06/1994  PAC     ISLA PUCU     CORDI   FPA    23.19 S2        
 08   1 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    23.60 S3  
 09   7 Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  AAC     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    24.03 S4        
 10   1 Gonzalez Cabral Renato Joaquin           6 /7 /2002  PAC     CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    24.14 S4             
 11   5 CHamorro Torres Roque Miguel             22/01/1995  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    24.17 S3        
 12   3 Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/01/1987  AAC     CAPIATA       CENTR   FPA    24.20 S3    
 13   5 Gill Insaurralde Oscar David             15/10/2005  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    24.44 S5        
 14   7 Alcaraz Benitez Christian Ezequiel       30/9 /2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    25.14 S5   
 15   7 Prado Pavon Luka Sebastian               23/4 /2001  UTC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    25.34 S6  
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 16   7 Benitez Arzamendia Alberto Valentin      27/12/2004  CAÑ     M.AUXILIAD    CENTR   FPA    25.39 S3        
 17   5 Charao Lima Joel Lucas                   15/05/2003  C.A.E   CANAAN        CAPIT   FPA    26.02 S4  
 18   1 Sandoval Jimenez Juan Dario              25/1 /1998  CAT     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    26.12 S6            
 19   3 Ayala Villagra Jose Mercedes             24/9 /1987  PAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    26.46 S5       
 20   1 Jara Acosta Lucas Damian                 24/3 /2004  AAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    26.95 S5        
 21   5 Pesoa Gonzalez Enrique Daniel            4 /3 /2004  CAÑ     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    27.07 S6        
 22   3 Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006  SJ      M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    27.54 S6        
 
 S1:-04 S2:-0.2 S3:-0.4 S4:-0.4 S5:-0.3 S6:-0.5 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.35 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel               09/10/1993  SJ      UAA           CAPIT   FPA    51.31        
 02         Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC     SAN ROQUE     CAAGU   FPA    53.01        
 03         Trinidad Pereira Jose Armando            10/3 /2003  AAC     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    53.81        
 04         Acosta Ramirez Cristian Daniel           17/7 /2004  CAÑ     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    54.14        
 05         Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003  PAC     SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    54.36        
 06         Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001  SJ      P.AVILA       CENTR   FPA    54.37        
 07         Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC     CAMENDEPEÑA   CENTR   FPA    55.32        
 08         Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004  AAC     EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    55.70        
 09         Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004  CAP     DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    56.26        
 10         Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias                 2 /8 /2004  CAP     MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    56.71        
 11         Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004  SJ      CTN           CENTR   FPA    56.74        
 12         Martinez Alonso Juan Angel Miguel        24/6 /2004  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    56.97        
 13         Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005  CAÑ     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    57.34        
 14         Acha Ortega Andoni                       10/3 /2004  CAP     Sin Datos     PARAG   FPA    57.73        
 15         Riveros Morel Gabriel Teodoro            3 /9 /2000  CAP     PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    58.28        
 16         Vazquez Lesme Jose Daniel                19/09/1997  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    58.31        
 17         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman             23/7 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    58.59        
 18         Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/06/2002  EFRC    M.ANGELTORA   CENT    FPA    58.72        
 19         Britez Ayala Guillermo                   18/3 /1999  PAC     LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    59.87        
 20         Britez Escobar Angel Constantino         6 /11/2004  AAC     ITAUGUA       CENTR   FPA    67.20        
 21         Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  SJ      LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    76.24        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Sanabria Espinoza Martin                 25/7 /1996  AAC     NAC.P.P.PEÑA  CENTR   FPA    4.14.11      
 02         Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel              17/10/1994  CAT     Sin Datos     CENTR   FPA    4.15.26      
 03         Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto          13/5 /1995  UAA     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.15.43      
 04         Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003  CAC     MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    4.15.83      
 05         Ortega Dohmann Santiago                  25/2 /1997  PAC     PIRIBEBUY     CORDI   FPA    4.25.39      
 06         Yahari Sosa Alfredo                      5 /12/1990  PMC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.29.82      
 07         Barrios Aguayo Alejandro Emanuel         19/2 /2003  SJ      SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    4.30.67      
 08         Riveros Bueno Rodolfo Walkir             28/10/1985  PMC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    4.32.11      
 09         Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/06/2002  EFRC    M.ANGELTORA   CENT    FPA    4.34.85      
 10         Ledesma Garay Ricardo                    11/6 /2003  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    4.36.37      
 11         Morales Acosta Ever Joel                 26/4 /2005  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    4.47.99      
 12         Ayala Varela Ever Gustavo                21/9 /2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    4.49.49      
 13         Martinez Dominguez Diego Ariel           1 /7 /2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    4.52.87      
 14         Britez Ayala Guillermo                   18/3 /1999  PAC     LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    4.54.49      
 15         Notario Rodriguez Ronaldo Ramon          8 /5 /2001  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    4.56.90      
 16         Mercado Roman Alvaro Luis                28/12/2003  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    4.58.91      
 17         Torres Marecos Jesus Manuel              25/9 /2004  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    5.03.51      
 18         Vargas Ramirez Juan Gabriel              17/1 /2003  CAC     CARAPEGUA     PARAG   FPA    5.08.59      
 19         Cazal Galeano Jose Maria                 27/7 /2005  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU    CENTR   FPA    5.16.36      
 20         Ortigoza Servin Kevin Ariel              3 /12/1998  SJ      FERNANDO      CENT    FPA    5.17.66      
 21         Gamarra Galeano Eduardo                  20/6 /2003  CAC     CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    5.22.97      
 22         Villar Ramirez Jose Adrian               10/4 /2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    5.30.41      
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 20.05 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01        Aranda Ayala Cristian Ariel              17/10/1994  CAT     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    16.23.16      
 02        Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis           18/7 /2000  ACJC    V.PTE.SANC   CENTR   FPA    16.24.79      
 03        Añazco Colman Bruno Ariel                27/06/2002  AAC     S.JOSEAREGUA CENTR   FPA    16.43.71      
 04        Campos Garcia Elias Gabriel              26/10/1991  AAC     UTCD         CAPIT   FPA    17.15.48      
 05        Bernal Gamarra Carlos Ramon              2 /3 /1994  ACJC    SANLORENZO   CENTR   FPA    17.18.65      
 06        Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/08/1981  ACJC    UAA          CAPIT   FPA    17.18.65      
 07        Araujo Machuca Andres Edilberto          13/5 /1995  UAA     ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    17.20.37      
 08        Jara Piccardo Rodrigo Nicolas            25/1 /1989  CAT     Sin Datos    -       FPA    17.42.75      
 09        Martinez Benitez Luis Fernando           13/8 /1997  AAC     Sin Datos    CENTR   FPA    17.50.03      
 10        Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    18.20.38      
 11        Cardozo Ramirez Ever Maximino            17/4 /1989  EFRC    TAVAI        CAZP    FPA    18.32.91      
 12        Ortiz Armoa Hugo David                   2 /1 /1985  EFRC    FERNANDO     CENTR   FPA    19.12.85      
 13        Villalba Paredes Mario Sebastian         21/08/1998  EFRC    ASUNCION     CAPIT   FPA    19.53.54      
 14        Gullon Arnaldo Andres                    31/10/1983  CAÑ     TAPE PYAHU   CENTR   FPA    20.36.13      
 15        Mosqueira Cardozo Danilo Daril           29/06/2002  EFRC    M.ANGELTORA  CENT    FPA    20.52.14      
 16        Rivas Perez Cristhian David              11/3 /1995  CAAG    DIEGOFABIAN  CAAG    FPA    21.17.37      
 17        Curtido Estigarribia Santiago            2 /4 /1982  CAAG    CAAGUAZU     CAAG    FPA    21.37.27      
 18        Sanabria Gamarra Celso                   27/7 /1971  CAÑ     CAAPUCU      PARAG   FPA    21.43.04      
 19        Morales Acosta Ever Joel                 26/4 /2005  CAAG    CAAGUAZU     CAAG    FPA    22.37.22      
 20        Pelozo Juan Alejandro                    21/5 /1973  ACJC    Sin Datos    CAPIT   FPA    25.55.85      
 21        Ortiz Aponte Arnaldo David               20/5 /1979  APM     LUQUE        CENTR   FPA    29.17.32      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Viñales Romero Fernando Jose             29/9 /2003  AAC     M.AUXILIAD    ITAPU   FPA    1.80         
               1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                                          
                -     -     O     XXO   O     XXX                                      
                                      
 02         Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  SJ      V.PTE.SANC    CAPIT   FPA    1.75         
               1.60  1.65  1.70  1.75  1.80  1.85                                                                          
                O     O     XXO   XO    XXX                                                                                
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01    Duarte Aquino Jose Luis                  7 /5 /1998  AAC     RENACIMIENTO  CENTR   FPA    7.05  +2.1   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         6.94      7.05      7.05      6.92      6.67      X          
                         +3.5      +2.1      +2.1      +2.3      +1.2                 
 
 02    Lugo Amarilla Juan Gabriel               12/11/1997  SJ      SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    6.74  +1.1   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               6.74      6.38      6.65      6.74      6.48      6.36      6.23       
               +1.1      +1.2      +2.4      +1.1      +3.2      +1.4      +3.6      
  
 03    ESpinola Meaurio Miguel Angel            09/01/1998  AAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    6.41  +2.7   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         X         X                   6.06      X         6.41       
                                                       +2.3                +2.7     
   
 04    Ayala Villagra Jose Mercedes             24/9 /1987  PAC     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    4.80  +1.9   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         X         X                   X         X         4.80       
                                                                           +1.9      
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 05    Elie Charbel Lelo Sejean                 05/11/1990  SOL     Sin Datos    PARAN   FPA    4.29  +1.0   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               3.95      X         4.00      4.00      X         3.97      4.29       
               +1.9                +1.1      +1.1                +1.8      +1.0       
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ovelar Barrios Silvio Cesar              01/01/1995  PAC     FERNANDO      CENTR   FPA    10.32        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               09.75     10.32     X         10.32     X         09.94     09.77      
 
 02         Baez Duarte Bernardo                     06/05/1998  AAC     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    09.50        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               08.35     09.37     08.95     09.37     09.18     09.50     09.16      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Baez Duarte Bernardo                     06/05/1998  AAC     SPEDROPARANA  ITAPU   FPA    45.94        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               43.51     45.94     45.71     45.94     43.95     44.32     40.48      
 
 02         Elie Charbel Lelo Sejean                 05/11/1990  SOL     Sin Datos    PARAN   FPA    27.95        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               27.43     26.30     X         27.43     X         27.95     X          
 
  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      General   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.50    
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01    3 Hiebert Klassen Xenia Noreen             13/11/1998  MSV     ASUNCION      BOQUE   FPA    12.19 S1       
 02    7 Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    12.90 S1       
 03    1 Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina               13/05/2003  AAC     STACLARA      CAPIT   FPA    12.97 S1       
 04    5 Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  PAC     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA    13.01 S1       
 05    3 Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    13.17 S2       
 06    3 Schneiderman Encina Martina Micaela      21/06/2004  SJ      SANTA ELENA   CAPIT   FPA    13.50 S3       
 07    5 Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    13.55 S2       
 08    7 Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    13.59 S2  
 09    3 Quiñonez Zelada Jazmin Araceli           12/05/2006  AAC     PREB.CERRITO  CENTR   FPA    13.94 S8       
 10    1 Narvaez Delvalle Cecilia Milagros        24/1 /2006  PAC     SALESIANITO   CAPIT   FPA    14.00 S7     
 10    5 Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006  SJ      RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    14.00 S8       
 12    7 Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela             14/02/2004  SJ      GYMMART       CAAG    FPA    14.03 S3       
 13    1 Silva Arguello Zunilda                   13/01/1975  SJ      LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    14.07 S3       
 14    5 Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               07/07/2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    14.14 S3  
 14    3 Cordozo Godoy Julieta                    22/8 /2007  INTER   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    14.14 S6 
 16    5 Ayala Martinez Clara Noemi               12/8 /2007  AAC     Sin Datos     GUAIR   FPA    14.39 S5    
 17    5 Ibañez Snead Angeles Thais               20/5 /2005  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    14.46 S7            
 18    5 Olmedo Paredez Milagros Monserrat        30/4 /2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    14.65 S4  
 19    1 Carmona Guillen Paula Alexia             30/7 /2006  SJ      VICTORIA      CAPIT   FPA    14.78 S5       
 20    3 Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin           31/5 /2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    14.90 S4     
 21    7 Leiva Rodriguez Alma Raquel              11/8 /2005  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    15.11 S7   
 22    7 Tillner Galeano Melissa Nair             26/6 /2000  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    15.34 S5       
 23    5 Dominguez Henriquez Daniela              3 /6 /2006  SJ      JOSEPH HOUSE  CENTR   FPA    15.44 S6          
 24    1 Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/07/1995  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENT    FPA    15.70 S4       
 25    3 Goiri Fleitas Melany Teresita            5 /07/2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    17.16 S7       
 99    7 Velazquez Ruiz Diaz Felipa Guadalup      28/3 /2004  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    DQ    S8 
 
 S1:-2.1 S2:-1.0 S3:-0.5 S4:-1.0 S5:-1.5 S6:-0.8 S7:-1.2 S8:-0.8 
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      General   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.45    
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01    1 Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      S.A.PADUA     CENT    FPA    26.31 S1       
 02    5 Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA    26.44 S1       
 03    3 Di Giuseppe Vila Valentina               13/05/2003  AAC     STACLARA      CAPIT   FPA    26.87 S2       
 04    7 Dure Alvarenga Briza Aranella            18/10/2000  PAC     TEC. JAVIER   CENTR   FPA    26.88 S1       
 05    5 Elizeche Limenza Mileny Abigail          29/04/1998  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CENT    FPA    27.06 S2        
 06    7 Contrera Ribas Araceli Mariel            22/4 /2003  AAC     CNC           CAPIT   FPA    28.08 S2       
 07    1 Cordozo Godoy Julieta                    22/8 /2007  INTER   ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    28.88 S2   
 08    5 Garcia Godoy Tiziana Gabriela            21/3 /2009  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    29.07 S4   
 09    3 Torres Veron Lisandri Lujan              27/06/2006  SJ      RESIDENTAS    CAPIT   FPA    29.10 S5       
 10    3 Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               07/07/2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    30.18 S3   
 11    1 Leiva Rodriguez Alma Raquel              11/8 /2005  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    30.28 S4       
 12    5 Olmedo Paredez Milagros Monserrat        30/4 /2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    30.52 S3  
 13    7 Ibañez Snead Angeles Thais               20/5 /2005  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    30.63 S4   
 14    5 Velazquez Ruiz Diaz Felipa Guadalup      28/3 /2004  SJ      VILLARRICA    GUAIR   FPA    30.76 S5          
 15    7 Britez Franco Sol Maria Jazmin           31/5 /2005  AAC     EDIAZ         CENTR   FPA    30.96 S3     
 16    1 Tillner Galeano Melissa Nair             26/6 /2000  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    31.70 S5       
 17    1 Cuenca Gonzalez Camila                   24/5 /2005  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    32.93 S3       
 
 S1:-0.5 S2:-0.1 S3:-0.3 S4:+0.0 S5:-0.1 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse            30/12/1995  PAC     CAPIATA       CENT    FPA    58.78        
 02         Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003  AAC     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    60.54        
 03         Martinez Gonzalez Maria Aracely          26/7 /2002  AAC     COL. DEL SOL  CAPIT   FPA    61.92        
 04         Ramirez Acuña Maria Paz                  12/08/2004  SJ      C.REY         CENT    FPA    62.05        
 05         Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela           21/10/2004  SJ      P.AVILA       CAPIT   FPA    65.49        
 06         Jara Galeano Erika Magali                4 /4 /2003  CAP      STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    70.15        
 07         Cuenca Gonzalez Camila                   24/5 /2005  PAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    75.88        
 08         Aquino Da Silva Carmen Alheli            02/02/2004  CAP     SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    76.49        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.20 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Añazco Colman Maria Leticia              02/01/1994  AAC     AREGUA        CENTR   FPA    4.37.53      
 02         Dominguez Perez Maria Veronica           07/12/1988  AAC     Sin Datos     CENTR   FPA    4.45.80      
 03         Rivera Rivas Daniela                     24/05/2002  PAC     INTER         CAPIT   FPA    5.18.78      
 04         Benitez Zarza Gloria                     01/12/1994  SJ      SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    5.33.93      
 05         Caceres Velazquez Diana Belen            28/10/2003  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    5.52.74      
 06         Aguayo Benitez Luz Aracely               3 /2 /2004  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAGU   FPA    6.59.20      
 07         Florentin Vega Sara Maria Jazmin         14/6 /2003  PAC     CTN           CENTR   FPA    7.18.17      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 20.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/04/1987  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    17.33.79      
 02       Gamarra Gaona Evelyn Elizabeth           26/7 /1988  PMC     LAMBARE       CENTR   FPA    21.00.65      
 03       Sosa Centurion Rosario Noemi             14/02/2001  AAC     ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    25.08.32      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 16.30   Viento: -2.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       7 Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    14.64      
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Alto    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.30 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Ruiz Chamorro Mia Monserrath             16/7 /2006  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    1.35         
               1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40                                                                    
                O     O     O     O     XO    XXO   XXX               
                                                       
 02         Balcazar Correa Cecilia Sophia           11/01/2007  AAC     SANCLEMENTE   CENTR   FPA    1.20         
               1.10  1.15  1.20  1.25  1.30  1.35  1.40                                                                    
                XXO   XO    XXO   XXX                                                                                      
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Largo    : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01     Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath       25/11/1991  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    4.82  +0.8   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         X         4.82      4.82      X         -         X          
                                   +0.8      +0.8                                     
 
 02     Florencio Ibarra Ana Paula               21/03/2003  SJ      GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    4.68  +0.2   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.25      4.68      4.58      4.68      4.24      4.63      4.64       
               +1.0      +0.2      +0.9      +0.2      +1.5      +0.4      +1.1       
 
 03     Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  SJ      INTER         CAPIT   FPA    4.66  +1.2   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.62      X         4.58      4.62      4.53      4.48      4.66       
               +1.9                +0.2      +1.9      +1.6      +0.8      +1.2       
 
 04     Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC     1ROMARZO      CAPIT   FPA    4.55  +0.3   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.52      4.37      4.09      4.52      4.37      4.55      X          
               +1.7      +0.7      +1.0      +1.7      +0.4      +0.3                
  
 04     Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004  SJ      P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    4.55  +0.7   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.30      4.55      4.52      4.55      X         4.43      4.53       
               +1.3      +0.7      +0.0      +0.7                +1.2      +1.0     
   
 05     Mendez Saucedo Karen Micaela             14/02/2004  SJ      GYMMART       CAAG    FPA    4.54  +0.5   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.30      4.43      4.49      4.49      4.46      4.38      4.54       
               +1.1      +0.9      +0.5      +0.5      +0.7      +0.2      +0.5     
   
 06     Ibarra Ortiz Abigail Viviana             12/08/2003  SJ      GUTEMBERG     CAPIT   FPA    4.47 +0.4   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               4.36      4.33      4.40      4.40      4.47      4.46      4.40       
               +0.9      +0.3      +0.4      +0.4      +0.4      +0.0      +0.5   
     
 07     Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/02/2007  SJ      BAUTISTA      CAPIT   FPA    4.25 +0.5   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               3.61      4.25      3.96      4.25      4.11      3.81      3.96       
               +1.0      +0.5      +0.6      +0.5      +0.4      +0.5      +0.3    
  
 08     Ruiz Chamorro Mia Monserrath             16/7 /2006  SJ      ASUNCION      CAPIT   FPA    3.89 +1.1   
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               3.72      3.89      3.88      3.89                                     
               +0.6      +1.1      +0.7      +1.1                                     
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 99     Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/5 /2005  SJ      S.PALOMINO    CAPIT   FPA    NM  
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         X         X                                                  
                                                                                      
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Florentin Flaming Fedra Rayen            4 /6 /2001  PAC     ADVENTISTA    BOQUE   FPA    13.27        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               12.51     13.27     12.56     13.27     13.10     12.79     13.19      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Doerkesen August Heike Valeria           18/4 /2000  AAC     FILADELFIA    BOQUE   FPA    39.66        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               39.66     37.10     34.45     39.66     X         X         34.73      
 
 02         Gomez Medina Sol Camila                  4 /2 /2000  AAC     SAN PABLO     CENT    FPA    34.51        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               28.41     32.00     X         32.00     X         X         34.51      
 
 
  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.10   Viento: -2.4 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque              7 /2 /2003  PAC     SAN ANTONIO   CENTR   FPA    15.19        
 
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    12.74        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         12.28     12.03     12.28     11.82     11.76     12.74      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Flaming Lepp Lars Anthony                27/02/2003  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    55.87        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               47.97     45.47     46.82     47.97     53.76     55.87     54.94      
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  U20-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 16.30   Viento: -2.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      S.A.PADUA     CENT    FPA    15.30        
 02       3 Boungermini Spinzi Flavia                5 /8 /2003  AAC     GOETHE        CAPIT   FPA    15.73        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula               11/7 /2003  SJ      S.A.PADUA     CENT    FPA    10.81        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               09.07     09.56     09.82     09.82     09.93     09.98     10.81      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gomez Florentin Jazmin Araceli           21/08/2003  CAAG    CAAGUAZU      CAAG    FPA    19.49        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         19.05     18.06     19.05     17.85     19.49     17.72     
  
 02         Riquelme Gonzalez Diosa Montserrat       21/12/2003  CAAG    C.ESTE        PARAN   FPA    14.65        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               12.86     13.58     14.65     14.65     12.82     12.70     10.41      
 
 
  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.10   Viento: -2.1 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       5 Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/01/2004  SJ      CNC           CENTR   FPA    16.05        
 02       3 Britez Franco Ivan Eduardo               2 /1 /2004  AAC     EDUVIGISDIAZ  CENTR   FPA    16.34        
 03       1 Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005  SJ      CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    16.62        
 04       7 Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    18.09        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio           6 /11/2004  CAP     EMD-PARA      PARAG   FPA    11.23        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         X         10.66     10.66     10.49     X         11.23      
 
 02         Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas              24/12/2004  CAP     EMD-PARA      PARAG   FPA    11.16        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               10.34     10.70     11.16     11.16     10.75     10.92     X        
   
 03         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    10.29        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               10.29     09.80     09.24     10.29     08.73     09.49     10.17      
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 17.00 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Flaming Lepp Joshua Fredrick             31/10/2005  ADF     FCS           BOQUE   FPA    41.27        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               39.63     -         -         39.63     36.67     40.61     41.27   
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 02         Lopez Coronel Isidro                     15/05/2006  CAÑ     LUQUE         CENTR   FPA    37.27        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               36.45     34.85     34.74     36.45     33.59     37.27     X      
 
     
 03         Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ     SANLORENZO    CENTR   FPA    34.25        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               29.87     30.75     31.25     31.25     X         34.25     33.61      
 
 
  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 16.30   Viento: -2.0 MTS./SEG 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01       1 Paredes Ramos Rossmary                   31/12/2004  SJ      P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    15.68        
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 19.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Gonzalez Ledesma Fiorella Maria          31/08/2004  SJ      SANANDRES     CAPIT   FPA    10.31        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               09.95     10.31     09.68     10.31     10.08     09.62     10.10     
  
 02         Colman Carmona Bianca Isabel             15/05/2005  SJ      MON.LASAGNA   CENTR   FPA    07.96        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         X         06.50     06.50     07.96     07.15     07.93      
 
 03         Maidana Medina Rocio Daniela             22/7 /2005  SJ      SAN PABLO     CAPIT   FPA    06.98        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               05.94     05.47     06.96     06.96     05.48     06.98     06.06   
    
 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 
      Final_A   Fecha: 06/03/2021   Hora: 18.10 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01         Caceres Duarte Maria Jose                6 /5 /2004  SJ      SANNICOLAS    CAPIT   FPA    36.32        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               33.65     33.15     34.57     34.57     36.01     34.40     36.32    
   
 02         Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/5 /2005  SJ      S.PALOMINO    CAPIT   FPA    22.38        
               1         2         3         Cla       4         5         6          
               X         20.74     21.80     21.80     20.45     21.46     22.38      
 
 
 


